COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HR 1261 (2024)

Amendment No.

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTIONADOPTED(Y/N)ADOPTED AS AMENDED(Y/N)ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION(Y/N)FAILED TO ADOPT(Y/N)WITHDRAWN(Y/N)OTHER

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Constitutional Rights, Rule of Law & Government Operations Subcommittee Representative Shoaf offered the following:

Amendment (with title amendment)

Remove lines 47-59 and insert:
played in the 2028 Olympic Games in Los Angeles, California, and
WHEREAS, the Haudenosaunee Nationals have petitioned the
International Olympic Committee to be recognized as an
independent team in the 2028 Olympic Games, but the Committee
has not yet agreed, NOW, THEREFORE,

Be It Resolved by the House of Representatives of the State of Florida:

15

12

1 2

3

4 5

> 503961 - h1261 - line 47.docx Published On: 1/31/2024 4:11:17 PM

> > Page 1 of 2

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HR 1261 (2024)

Amendment No.

16	That the Florida House of Representatives encourages the
17	International Olympic Committee to recognize the Haudenosaunee
18	Nationals as an independent lacrosse team and allow the team to
19	participate in the 2028 Olympic Games in Los Angeles California.
20	
21	
22	TITLE AMENDMENT
23	Remove line 5 and insert:
24	participate in the 2028 Olympic Games in Los Angeles,
	503961 - h1261 - line 47.docx
	Published On: 1/31/2024 4:11:17 PM

Page 2 of 2